XSteptoe_m

JOHN LEWIS STEPTOE STREET CO-NAMING CEREMONY ART CONTEST RULES

In celebration of the incomparable John Lewis Steptoe, we invite you to search your inner artist. John Lewis Steptoe's illustrations are unique and immersed in culture providing vivid and memorable faces to names that we have grown to know and love. *Mufaro's Beautiful Daughters*, *The Story of Jumping Mouse* and *Birthday* are just a few titles to choose from in your search for the perfect inspiration. Let your imagination flow creating a collage using words, leaves, plastic, wood and anything that will bring your interpretation of John Lewis Steptoe's words to life.

Eligibility: children 5 to 14 years

Judging and Winners

- First, Second and Third place winners will be selected.
- Winners must be in attendance the day of selection to be considered.
- All participants in attendance will receive an official John Lewis Steptoe certificate of participation.
- All entries must be based on a book by John Lewis Steptoe.
- All collages must be displayed on tri-fold 36 x 48 poster board
- Any medium is acceptable, be creative!

1. Judging Criteria

A selection committee will review artwork submissions based on the following criteria:

- a. Interpretation of the theme
- b. Technical skill
- c. Originality
- 2. Copyright Law

Any artwork that depicts copyrighted images will be rejected. For example, no artworks depicting characters from television shows, movies, video games, or books will be accepted. All artworks must be original ideas and created entirely by the artist.

3. Proper submission of artwork

One entry per person

All collages must be submitted on August 27th, 2016 at 1:30 pm at the Street Co-naming Celebration in the Mufaro's Beautiful Daughters Section.